Final 1 2 3 4
UAB 14 7 0 3
UTSA 3 3 0 13
Scoring Summary

FIRST QUARTER UAB UTSA
UAB TD 11:24 A.J. Erdely 4 Yd Run (Nick Vogel Kick)
6 plays, 28 yards, 2:45 7 0
UTSA FG 6:34 Jared Sackett 28 Yd Field Goal

5 plays, 44 yards, 2:17 7 3
UAB TD 2:15 Ronnie Turner Jr. 6 Yd pass from A.J. Erdely (Nick
Vogel Kick)

10 plays, 75 yards, 4:19 14 3
SECOND QUARTER UAB UTSA

UAB TD 6:24 A.J. Erdely 1 Yd Run (Nick Vogel Kick)

17 plays, 89 yards, 8:26 21 3

UTSA FG 0:18 Jared Sackett 26 Yd Field Goal

8 plays, 58 yards, 1:21 21 6

FOURTH QUARTER UAB UTSA

UTSA TD 13:16 Dalton Sturm 22 Yd Run (Jared Sackett Kick)
5 plays, 35 yards, 2:08 21 13

UAB FG 8:32 Nick Vogel 48 Yd Field Goal

5 plays, 15 yards, 1:47 24 13

UTSA TD 1:11 Kerry Thomas Jr.

Point Pass Conversion Failed)

12 plays, 54 yards,

Team Stats

First Downs

Total Yards

Avg Gain Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
Net Yards Passing
Comp-Att

Yards Per Pass
Times Sacked
Interceptions
Punts

Punt Average
Penalties

Fumbles

Time of Possession

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UAB

Spencer Brown
A.J. Erdely
Andre Wilson
Donnie Lee
Kailon Carter
James Noble III
Jonathan Haden
UTSA

Dalton Sturm
Greg Campbell Jr.
Tyrell Clay
Jalen Rhodes
Brett Winnegan
PASSING

UAB

A.J. Erdely
UTSA

Dalton Sturm
RECEIVING

UAB

Ronnie Turner Jr.
Andre Wilson
Kailon Carter
Donnie Lee
Collin Lisa
UTSA

Josh Stewart
Kerry Thomas Jr.
Marquez McNair
Brady Jones
Tyrell Clay
Jalen Rhodes
Chance McLeod

2:49

Comp

Comp

Rec

ec
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UAB

16

66-265

4.0

53-216

4.1

49

8-13

3.8

2-11

1

6

42.8

6-61

1-1

31:34

Yds Avg
128 4.7
26 1.9
25 12.5
24 12.0
12 4.0
6 6.0
1 1.0
Yds Avg
35 2.5
34 17.0
29 2.4
29 4.1
10 10.0
Att Yds
13 49
Att Yds
37 162
Yds Avg
16 8.0
12 6.0
11 11.0
5 2.5
5 5.0
Yds Avg
40 10.0
32 16.0
32 8.0
32 10.7
17 8.5
6 6.0
3 3.0

24

45.0
5-35
2-2
28:26

19

Int

Int

17 Yd pass from Dalton Sturm (Two-

OBRat
103.2
OBRat
86.2



